3.1 Contract Price. 

The City shall pay to the Contractor as full compensation for the performance of the Contract, 
subject to any additions or deductions as provided in the Contract Documents, and including all 
applicable taxes and costs, the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-
Eight Dollars ($753,368.00).  If the additive alternate bid for the additional wrought iron fence is 

included, then the additional Thirty-Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($36,132.00) 
will be added to the total contract price.  Therefore, the total project cost shall be Seven Hundred 
Eighty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($789,500.00) with the base and additive alternate 
bid costs.  

Sec. 3.2 Payment Terms 
Payment shall be made as set forth in the Section 7 of Special Provisions. 

ARTICLE 4. COMPONENT PARTS OF THE 
CONTRACT.  

The “Contract Documents” include the following: